
MONTHLY EXPENDITURE CONTROL REPORT 

Repmt of the Supe1mtendent 
to the Board of School Ditecto1s 

(ITEM) MONTHLY REPORT ON EXPENDITURES 

The followmg 1ep01t 1s submitted fo1 the Boat d's mfo11nat10n pmsuant to the Milwaukee Boatd of School D11ecto1's act10n of 
Novembe1 8, 1978 This 1epo1t 1s p 1esented on a budgetaiy basis of accountmg and 1eflects 1evenues and expenditmes for the 
pe11od July I, 2021 tluough October 31, 2021 

SCHOOL OPERATIONS FUND 

Expend1tu1es, encumbiances, and commitments th10ugh Octobe1 totaled $471,663,964 01 42%, of the 1ev 1sed budget 

District Contingent Fund - The balance at October 31, 2021, was $500,000 Fund t1ansfe1 s and the date(s) they we1e 
app1oved ate as follows 

Balance - July I, 2021 

App10ved T1ansfe1s 

None 

Balance - Octobe1 3 I, 2021 

CONSTRUCTION FUND 

$ 500,000 

0 

$ 500,000 

Expenditu1es, encumbiances, and commitments th10ugh Octobe1 totaled $27,095,550 01 100%, of the 1ev1sed budget 

EXTENSION FUND 

Expend1tu1es, encumbiances, and commitments tluough Octobe1 totaled $34,252,768 01 55%, of the revised budget 

* * 

Revenues and Expenditut es 

Current-Year versus Three-Yea, Ave, age 

As of October 31, 2021 

Revenues Expenditures 

Percent Realized Percent Expended 

Cut rent 3-Yeai Current 3-Year

Fund Year Average Year Average

School Ope1at10ns 9% 9% 42% 38% 

Catego11cally Aided 9% 8% 32% 48% 

School Nutiit10n 2% 6% 19% 13% 

Const1uct10n 34% 42% 100% 99% 

Extens10n 0% 1% 55% 48% 

ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES REPORT ON 
CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF $25,000 AND EMERGENCY PURCHASES DUE TO COVID-19; 
ACCEPTANCE OF THE REPORT ON REVENUES AND EXPENSES; MONTHLY EXPENDITURE 
CONTROL REPORT; REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL 
REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY GRANT AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS.

(ATTACHMENT 4)


